
OHSAA Girls Division I Sectional Bowling Tournament - HP Lanes

Team Results - February 26, 2022

Top 16 teams advance to the District Tournament

Place School Game 1 Game 2 Game 3

Regulation 

Total Baker 1 Baker 2 Baker 3 Baker 4 Baker 5 Baker 6

Baker 

Total

Team 

Total

Out of 

Cut

1 JONATHAN ALDER 907 858 874 2639 134 145 193 221 145 179 1017 3656

2 GAHANNA LINCOLN 858 905 880 2643 133 182 183 136 152 183 969 3612

3 OLENTANGY 857 806 875 2538 164 202 191 152 181 163 1053 3591

4 NEWARK 885 803 838 2526 111 147 236 139 148 179 960 3486

5 DELAWARE HAYES 867 808 844 2519 162 134 209 160 150 135 950 3469

6 PICKERINGTON CENTRAL 740 827 791 2358 183 174 154 161 122 197 991 3349

7 BIG WALNUT 770 760 906 2436 130 164 155 125 167 160 901 3337

8 NEW ALBANY 826 747 815 2388 137 216 139 161 136 129 918 3306

9 MARYSVILLE 766 739 815 2320 185 156 148 159 156 140 944 3264

10 WESTERVILLE SOUTH 729 809 775 2313 179 192 136 175 147 87 916 3229

11 WORTHINGTON KILBOURNE 718 707 809 2234 135 144 153 151 144 137 864 3098

12 SOUTH 685 725 687 2097 167 146 165 160 219 115 972 3069

13 MARION HARDING 613 748 827 2188 145 166 95 130 171 156 863 3051

14 MOUNT VERNON 703 723 713 2139 148 125 116 152 157 162 860 2999

15 OLENTANGY BERLIN 657 751 685 2093 121 150 156 165 169 133 894 2987

16 NORTHLAND 664 749 758 2171 135 148 140 132 128 101 784 2955

17 HILLIARD BRADLEY 629 678 717 2024 128 136 122 125 114 164 789 2813 142

17 BISHOP WATTERSON 583 663 680 1926 105 167 114 159 154 188 887 2813 142

19 HILLIARD DARBY 668 655 693 2016 112 136 127 164 107 124 770 2786 169

19 HILLIARD DARBY 668 655 693 2016 112 136 127 164 107 124 770 2786 169

20 PICKERINGTON NORTH 667 742 637 2046 153 125 83 99 142 124 726 2772 183

21 WHITEHALL-YEARLING 597 615 654 1866 138 132 159 166 130 117 842 2708 247

22 TEAYS VALLEY 576 611 571 1758 145 151 142 133 133 125 829 2587 368

23 GRANVILLE 651 610 598 1859 94 126 99 148 132 112 711 2570 385

24 HAMILTON TOWNSHIP 587 645 559 1791 123 133 152 133 94 133 768 2559 396

25 WHETSTONE 567 587 592 1746 123 114 130 127 135 117 746 2492 463

26 GROVEPORT MADISON 558 583 587 1728 124 121 120 136 135 104 740 2468 487

27 THOMAS WORTHINGTON 530 522 700 1752 146 117 103 119 107 118 710 2462 493

28 BUCKEYE VALLEY 632 561 604 1797 118 93 109 96 122 115 653 2450 505

29 OLENTANGY LIBERTY 527 639 525 1691 115 110 127 122 86 113 673 2364 591

30 BISHOP HARTLEY 609 530 622 1761 101 132 67 99 75 104 578 2339 616

31 HILLIARD DAVIDSON 489 532 578 1599 109 113 67 134 93 109 625 2224 731

32 EASTMOOR ACADEMY 576 513 478 1567 95 116 108 99 78 121 617 2184 771

33 WEST 505 483 578 1566 100 96 117 89 98 87 587 2153 802

34 BEECHCROFT 478 524 464 1466 103 95 94 107 74 151 624 2090 865

35 INDEPENDENCE 436 534 473 1443 107 104 93 94 80 91 569 2012 943

36 MIFFLIN 430 385 425 1240 90 101 99 65 126 90 571 1811 1144

TOTAL PINS: 23540 24077 24627 72244 4698 5009 4801 4893 4707 4763 28871 101115

FIELD AVERAGE: 653.889 668.806 684.083 2006.77778 130.5 139.139 133.361 135.917 130.75 132.306 801.972 2808.75



OHSAA Girls Division I Sectional Bowling Tournament - HP Lanes

Team Scoring - February 26, 2022

Teams are listed in alphabetical order.  See Team Results for order of finish.

Baker 1 Baker 2 Baker 3 Baker 4 Baker 5 Baker 6

Baker 

Total Reg. Total

Team 

Total
Head Coach: DAPHNE HESS

186 First Name Last Name Grade Game 1 Game 2 Game 3 Total

BEECHCROFT INDAGO FEAGIN 9 118 113 88 319

BEECHCROFT SAMIRA PEPPERS 9 66 72 57 195

BEECHCROFT FATMATA BARRIE 12 87 67 82 236

BEECHCROFT TIWA ADEDIRAN 12 111 173 126 410

BEECHCROFT NIA HOOPER 12 96 99 111 306

BEECHCROFT Substitution 1 n/a

BEECHCROFT Substitution 2 n/a

BEECHCROFT Substitution 3 n/a

614-519-6468 dhess5306@columbus.k12.oh.us Team Total 478 524 464 1466

COUGARS BROWN/GOLD/White 5 5 5

Individual
Head Coach: KATHERINE LAVERDIERE

212 First Name Last Name Grade Game 1 Game 2 Game 3 Total

BEXLEY OLIVIA BECKMAN 12 106 82 48 236

BEXLEY SAMANTHA JAY 9 171 186 174 531

BEXLEY ROSE PORTER 9 153 105 134 392

614-696-0006 katherine.laverdiere@gmail.com Ind

LIONS BLUE/WHITE 3 3 3

103 95 94 107 74 151 624 1466 2090

BEECHCROFT

BEXLEY



OHSAA Girls Division I Sectional Bowling Tournament - HP Lanes

Team Scoring - February 26, 2022

Teams are listed in alphabetical order.  See Team Results for order of finish.

Baker 1 Baker 2 Baker 3 Baker 4 Baker 5 Baker 6

Baker 

Total Reg. Total

Team 

Total
Head Coach: SCOTT MORRISON

Asst. Coach: CONNER LEIDTKE

214 First Name Last Name Grade Game 1 Game 2 Game 3 Total

BIG WALNUT GRACE GILLESPIE 12 147 151 177 475

BIG WALNUT KELSI MEGER 11 133 139 272

BIG WALNUT CASSANDRA SANDERS 12 151 146 222 519

BIG WALNUT ABI LARKIN 12 163 155 191 509

BIG WALNUT ASHLEIGH WESTERVELT 12 176 169 175 520

BIG WALNUT DANNI MAYNARD 11 141 141

BIG WALNUT Substitution 1 n/a

BIG WALNUT Substitution 2 n/a

BIG WALNUT Substitution 3 n/a

614-315-6471 Scott.Morrison@ipaper.com Team Total 770 760 906 2436
GOLDEN EAGLES RED/GOLD 5 5 5

Baker 1 Baker 2 Baker 3 Baker 4 Baker 5 Baker 6

Baker 

Total Reg. Total

Team 

Total
Head Coach: MIKE RAHE

Asst. Coach: CHRIS BLUM

218 First Name Last Name Grade Game 1 Game 2 Game 3 Total

BISHOP HARTLEY CAMILLE PAYNE 12 144 128 111 383

BISHOP HARTLEY ANN FLORES 12 152 100 157 409

BISHOP HARTLEY SIMONE CHATMAN 12

BISHOP HARTLEY IZZY VATTER 9 110 90 200

BISHOP HARTLEY TANIJA GALLOWAY 9 101 101

BISHOP HARTLEY MARIA HERRERA AMARO 11

BISHOP HARTLEY TAYLER FUNDERBURK 12 100 109 115 324

BISHOP HARTLEY SIENNAH PHOUNG 9 103 103 138 344

BISHOP HARTLEY Substitution 1 n/a

BISHOP HARTLEY Substitution 2 n/a

BISHOP HARTLEY Substitution 3 n/a

614-452-0080 mrahe@cdeducation.org Team Total 609 530 622 1761
HAWKS RED/BLUE 5 5 5

130 164 155 160125 167

99 75

2436901

23391761

3337

578101 104132 67

BISHOP HARTLEY

BIG WALNUT



OHSAA Girls Division I Sectional Bowling Tournament - HP Lanes

Team Scoring - February 26, 2022

Teams are listed in alphabetical order.  See Team Results for order of finish.

Baker 1 Baker 2 Baker 3 Baker 4 Baker 5 Baker 6

Baker 

Total Reg. Total

Team 

Total
Head Coach: KELLY BISHOP

Asst. Coach: DAVE BISHOP 

224 First Name Last Name Grade Game 1 Game 2 Game 3 Total

BISHOP WATTERSON JOY PACKARD 12 154 125 175 454

BISHOP WATTERSON MELISSA MONTGOMERY 10 117 154 155 426

BISHOP WATTERSON ZOE ZEYEN 11 99 120 120 339

BISHOP WATTERSON KATIE WHITSETT 11 114 180 124 418

BISHOP WATTERSON NATALIE ZESCH 11 99 84 106 289

BISHOP WATTERSON Substitution 1 n/a

BISHOP WATTERSON Substitution 2 n/a

BISHOP WATTERSON Substitution 3 n/a

6145951948 kellybishop96@yahoo.com Team Total 583 663 680 1926
EAGLES CARDINAL/GOLD 5 5 5

Baker 1 Baker 2 Baker 3 Baker 4 Baker 5 Baker 6

Baker 

Total Reg. Total

Team 

Total
Head Coach: HAILEY PENNINGTON

Asst. Coach: CHIP MATLACK

286 First Name Last Name Grade Game 1 Game 2 Game 3 Total

BUCKEYE VALLEY MCKENZIE BOHN 12 158 109 98 365

BUCKEYE VALLEY REBEKKA MATLACK 10 152 150 123 425

BUCKEYE VALLEY TESS “SEVEN” KIENER 11

BUCKEYE VALLEY SYDNEY OSBORN 9 103 100 134 337

BUCKEYE VALLEY LILLY CLAYPOOL 10 129 99 133 361

BUCKEYE VALLEY CHELSEA CRALL 10

BUCKEYE VALLEY Substitution 1 n/a 90 103 116 309

BUCKEYE VALLEY Substitution 2 n/a

BUCKEYE VALLEY Substitution 3 n/a

614-600-0903 haileypennington122@gmail.com Team Total 632 561 604 1797
BARONS BROWN/GOLD 5 5 5

887188 1926

1797118 93 109 96 122 115

105 167 114 159 154 2813

653 2450

BUCKEYE VALLEY

BISHOP WATTERSON



OHSAA Girls Division I Sectional Bowling Tournament - HP Lanes

Team Scoring - February 26, 2022

Teams are listed in alphabetical order.  See Team Results for order of finish.

Individual
Head Coach: RYAN DOBBINS

332 First Name Last Name Grade Game 1 Game 2 Game 3 Total

CENTENNIAL ALLISON MURPHY-SMOCK 12 115 67 81 263

CENTENNIAL ISABELLA TIPPERY-MCCARTNEY 12 107 113 78 298

CENTENNIAL KENDALLYN FOSTER 11 95 108 96 299

CENTENNIAL HARMONY MANZIE 10 114 110 91 315

614296815 RDobbins@aol.com Ind

STARS RED/BLUE/WHITE 4 4 4

Baker 1 Baker 2 Baker 3 Baker 4 Baker 5 Baker 6

Baker 

Total Reg. Total

Team 

Total
Head Coach: DARIN HALSTEAD

Asst. Coach: SCOTT THOMAS

704 First Name Last Name Grade Game 1 Game 2 Game 3 Total

DELAWARE HAYES LYDIA BENDELE 12 130 163 293

DELAWARE HAYES MADYSON WIKOFF 11 127 139 266

DELAWARE HAYES GRACE MCILLWAIN 12 193 138 176 507

DELAWARE HAYES MAKAYLA POUNDS 11 196 182 175 553

DELAWARE HAYES HANNAH HALSTEAD 12 221 205 252 678

DELAWARE HAYES IZZY AYERS 11

DELAWARE HAYES ANNA KUNDERT 9

DELAWARE HAYES Substitution 1 n/a 120 120

DELAWARE HAYES Substitution 2 n/a 102 102

DELAWARE HAYES Substitution 3 n/a

740 815 4514 khalstead@wowway.com Team Total 867 808 844 2519
PACERS BLACK/ORANGE 5 5 5

3469150162 134 209 160 2519950135

DELAWARE HAYES

CENTENNIAL



OHSAA Girls Division I Sectional Bowling Tournament - HP Lanes

Team Scoring - February 26, 2022

Teams are listed in alphabetical order.  See Team Results for order of finish.

Baker 1 Baker 2 Baker 3 Baker 4 Baker 5 Baker 6

Baker 

Total Reg. Total

Team 

Total
Head Coach: SEQUOIA WRIGHT

502 First Name Last Name Grade Game 1 Game 2 Game 3 Total

EASTMOOR ACADEMY JOI JOHNSON 9 97 117 100 314

EASTMOOR ACADEMY KENNEDY JONES 12 91 118 101 310

EASTMOOR ACADEMY PRINCESS CONLEY 9 73 61 134

EASTMOOR ACADEMY IMANI WILLIAMS 9 101 97 198

EASTMOOR ACADEMY DANIELLA SABA 11 214 120 132 466

EASTMOOR ACADEMY TERA GAMBLE 9 67 67

EASTMOOR ACADEMY PATRICIA BOAMAH 9 78 78

EASTMOOR ACADEMY Substitution 1 n/a

EASTMOOR ACADEMY Substitution 2 n/a

EASTMOOR ACADEMY Substitution 3 n/a

6147355503 Swright12@columbus.k12.oh.us Team Total 576 513 478 1567
WARRIORS RED/BLUE/WHITE 5 5 5

Baker 1 Baker 2 Baker 3 Baker 4 Baker 5 Baker 6

Baker 

Total Reg. Total

Team 

Total
Head Coach: YVONNE QUIERO

Asst. Coach: TODD BURNS

876 First Name Last Name Grade Game 1 Game 2 Game 3 Total

GAHANNA LINCOLN LINDZI OAKMAN 12 185 174 179 538

GAHANNA LINCOLN TORI RICHARDSON 12 169 160 165 494

GAHANNA LINCOLN TORI BIRTCHER 12 153 179 332

GAHANNA LINCOLN ADDISON WATSON 12 153 225 160 538

GAHANNA LINCOLN DELANEY ROSSETTE 11 217 193 197 607

GAHANNA LINCOLN CASEY BURNS 10 134 134

GAHANNA LINCOLN Substitution 1 n/a

GAHANNA LINCOLN Substitution 2 n/a

GAHANNA LINCOLN Substitution 3 n/a

6142081001 yquiero97@gmail.com Team Total 858 905 880 2643
GOLDEN LIONS BLUE/GOLD 5 5 5

218495 116 108 99 78 121 1567

152

617

969183133 182 183 136 36122643

GAHANNA LINCOLN

EASTMOOR ACADEMY



OHSAA Girls Division I Sectional Bowling Tournament - HP Lanes

Team Scoring - February 26, 2022

Teams are listed in alphabetical order.  See Team Results for order of finish.

Baker 1 Baker 2 Baker 3 Baker 4 Baker 5 Baker 6

Baker 

Total Reg. Total

Team 

Total
Head Coach: RITA RESEK

666 First Name Last Name Grade Game 1 Game 2 Game 3 Total

GRANVILLE KAMRYN DIXON 9 136 127 112 375

GRANVILLE BROOKE BEICHLER 10 115 107 222

GRANVILLE MADELYN HOOKER 11 119 136 147 402

GRANVILLE EMILY TRAVIS 10 167 148 119 434

GRANVILLE LILLIAN MCCRACKEN 10 114 115 229

GRANVILLE ANNABELLE OTT 10 92 92

GRANVILLE BRIDGET SILVERMAN 10 105 105

GRANVILLE Substitution 1 n/a

GRANVILLE Substitution 2 n/a

GRANVILLE Substitution 3 n/a

7403341151 rresekcoach@granvilleschools.org Team Total 651 610 598 1859
BLUE ACES NAVY/WHITE 5 5 5

Baker 1 Baker 2 Baker 3 Baker 4 Baker 5 Baker 6

Baker 

Total Reg. Total

Team 

Total
Head Coach: CHRISTI MIDDENDORF

Asst. Coach: TODD RATHBURN, JOSH SCHIESER

682 First Name Last Name Grade Game 1 Game 2 Game 3 Total

GROVEPORT MADISON LEAH SPORELEDER 12 88 126 156 370

GROVEPORT MADISON ALEXIS KELLS 12 131 67 198

GROVEPORT MADISON KAYLEE BOYER 12 108 96 78 282

GROVEPORT MADISON NATASHA LANGHAM 12 115 111 152 378

GROVEPORT MADISON NIKIA THOMAS 10 116 183 128 427

GROVEPORT MADISON LELIA WALLACE 10 73 73

GROVEPORT MADISON Substitution 1 n/a

GROVEPORT MADISON Substitution 2 n/a

GROVEPORT MADISON Substitution 3 n/a

614-76-3750 cmiddy3@msn.com Team Total 558 583 587 1728
CRUISERS RED/BLACK 5 5 5

1859

124 121 120 136 135

94 126 99 148

GROVEPORT MADISON

132 112

104

711 2570

740 24681728

GRANVILLE



OHSAA Girls Division I Sectional Bowling Tournament - HP Lanes

Team Scoring - February 26, 2022

Teams are listed in alphabetical order.  See Team Results for order of finish.

Baker 1 Baker 2 Baker 3 Baker 4 Baker 5 Baker 6

Baker 

Total Reg. Total

Team 

Total
Head Coach: ARTHUR SHORT

686 First Name Last Name Grade Game 1 Game 2 Game 3 Total

HAMILTON TOWNSHIP EMILY WELCH 11 109 149 129 387

HAMILTON TOWNSHIP SAVANNAH MADDEN 10 135 105 240

HAMILTON TOWNSHIP LAUREN SARAKAITIS 12 128 126 148 402

HAMILTON TOWNSHIP GRACE GREEN 12 97 125 98 320

HAMILTON TOWNSHIP HALA PAOLUCCI 12 118 140 101 359

HAMILTON TOWNSHIP BRITTNEY TACKETT 12 83 83

HAMILTON TOWNSHIP TRINITY MCGINNIS 12

HAMILTON TOWNSHIP Substitution 1 n/a

HAMILTON TOWNSHIP Substitution 2 n/a

HAMILTON TOWNSHIP Substitution 3 n/a

6145609686 ashort@ccgroup-inc.com Team Total 587 645 559 1791
RANGERS GREEN/GOLD 5 5 5

Baker 1 Baker 2 Baker 3 Baker 4 Baker 5 Baker 6

Baker 

Total Reg. Total

Team 

Total
Head Coach: JOHN THOMPSON

Asst. Coach: DAVID JOHNSON

713 First Name Last Name Grade Game 1 Game 2 Game 3 Total

HILLIARD BRADLEY CAMERON GALE 9

HILLIARD BRADLEY MORGAN HIGGINS 11 131 138 159 428

HILLIARD BRADLEY MADISON KAYLOR 9

HILLIARD BRADLEY MORGAN KAYLOR 9 143 143

HILLIARD BRADLEY MADISON KENNEDY 12 123 168 144 435

HILLIARD BRADLEY MADISON LAWRENCE 10 139 127 140 406

HILLIARD BRADLEY MADISYN MCKAY 12 127 117 131 375

HILLIARD BRADLEY Substitution 1 n/a 109 128 237

HILLIARD BRADLEY Substitution 2 n/a

HILLIARD BRADLEY Substitution 3 n/a

614-218-1498 HBJaguarsBowling@gmail.com Team Total 629 678 717 2024
Jaguars Royal Blue/Black/Silver 5 5 5

2813

HILLIARD BRADLEY

HAMILTON TOWNSHIP

94 133

789

1791

128 136 122 125 114

123 133 152 133

164 2024

768 2559



OHSAA Girls Division I Sectional Bowling Tournament - HP Lanes

Team Scoring - February 26, 2022

Teams are listed in alphabetical order.  See Team Results for order of finish.

Baker 1 Baker 2 Baker 3 Baker 4 Baker 5 Baker 6

Baker 

Total Reg. Total

Team 

Total
Head Coach: CONSTANCE  CLAUSS

717 First Name Last Name Grade Game 1 Game 2 Game 3 Total

HILLIARD DARBY EMILY DECKER 12 149 138 175 462

HILLIARD DARBY SATURN BEARD 11 144 136 123 403

HILLIARD DARBY HAILEY HUNTER 10 137 178 168 483

HILLIARD DARBY LEYLA CHENG 10 118 110 109 337

HILLIARD DARBY MAYA LAWERENCE 9 120 93 213

HILLIARD DARBY ALEXA TAYLOR 10 118 118

HILLIARD DARBY Substitution 1 n/a

HILLIARD DARBY Substitution 2 n/a

HILLIARD DARBY Substitution 3 n/a

3309745753 constanceclauss@gmail.com Team Total 668 655 693 2016
PANTHERS BLACK/COLUMBIA BLUE/WHITE 5 5 5

Baker 1 Baker 2 Baker 3 Baker 4 Baker 5 Baker 6

Baker 

Total Reg. Total

Team 

Total
Head Coach: ADRIAN N/A JASINSKI

Asst. Coach: HAROLD DEWAYNE

716 First Name Last Name Grade Game 1 Game 2 Game 3 Total

HILLIARD DAVIDSON ABBY WILLMAN 10 84 88 172

HILLIARD DAVIDSON ADI ARCHIE 10 102 91 114 307

HILLIARD DAVIDSON ADDIE SOMMERS 10 119 99 218

HILLIARD DAVIDSON KAMRYN SOHNER 10 101 129 230

HILLIARD DAVIDSON MAGGIE TIGHE 11 151 137 148 436

HILLIARD DAVIDSON MEGAN MASON 10 88 88

HILLIARD DAVIDSON KATERLYN STAMBERGER 10 75 75

HILLIARD DAVIDSON ELLIE ZAVAGLIA 10 73 73

HILLIARD DAVIDSON Substitution 1 n/a

HILLIARD DAVIDSON Substitution 2 n/a

HILLIARD DAVIDSON Substitution 3 n/a

6148752703 jasinjasinski@yahoo.com Team Total 489 532 578 1599
WILDCATS ROYAL BLUE/WHITE 5 5 5

2786

2224

112 136 127 164 107 124 2016770

109 113 67 134 62593 109 1599

HILLIARD DAVIDSON

HILLIARD DARBY



OHSAA Girls Division I Sectional Bowling Tournament - HP Lanes

Team Scoring - February 26, 2022

Teams are listed in alphabetical order.  See Team Results for order of finish.

Baker 1 Baker 2 Baker 3 Baker 4 Baker 5 Baker 6

Baker 

Total Reg. Total

Team 

Total
Head Coach: ROBERT JACKSON

748 First Name Last Name Grade Game 1 Game 2 Game 3 Total

INDEPENDENCE LAYLA CASTLE 12 97 166 112 375

INDEPENDENCE VILITHAI PHONEPRAKAIKEO 12 78 87 100 265

INDEPENDENCE EMANI WILLIAMS 9 93 115 129 337

INDEPENDENCE MAR'ZHAE CHEERS 11 92 80 77 249

INDEPENDENCE KAYLAH MITCHELL 11 76 86 55 217

INDEPENDENCE Substitution 1 n/a

INDEPENDENCE Substitution 2 n/a

INDEPENDENCE Substitution 3 n/a

6143144336 rjackson915@columbus.k12.oh.us Team Total 436 534 473 1443
76'ers RED/BLUE/WHITE 5 5 5

Baker 1 Baker 2 Baker 3 Baker 4 Baker 5 Baker 6

Baker 

Total Reg. Total

Team 

Total
Head Coach: MICHAEL WALTER

796 First Name Last Name Grade Game 1 Game 2 Game 3 Total

JONATHAN ALDER DANIELLE PHIPPS 11 205 188 190 583

JONATHAN ALDER SATAVIA KEMPTON 12 184 159 137 480

JONATHAN ALDER SHEA HUNTINGTON 12 224 165 180 569

JONATHAN ALDER HAILEY HENDERSON 11

JONATHAN ALDER KADIE WALTER 12 174 198 166 538

JONATHAN ALDER JENISE JORDAN 12

JONATHAN ALDER KARLIE GAVULA 12 201 201

JONATHAN ALDER DAISY HENDERSON 10

JONATHAN ALDER Substitution 1 n/a 120 148 268

JONATHAN ALDER Substitution 2 n/a

JONATHAN ALDER Substitution 3 n/a

6143742965 michaeljwalter1@gmail.com Team Total 907 858 874 2639
Pioneers BLACK/Scarlet 5 5 5

2012

3656

93 94 80 91 1443

179134 145 193 221

107 104 569

1017145 2639

INDEPENDENCE

JONATHAN ALDER



OHSAA Girls Division I Sectional Bowling Tournament - HP Lanes

Team Scoring - February 26, 2022

Teams are listed in alphabetical order.  See Team Results for order of finish.

Individual
Head Coach: WENDY RUSSELL

838 First Name Last Name Grade Game 1 Game 2 Game 3 Total

LANCASTER OLIVIA GRIFFITH 11 84 68 75 227

LANCASTER ADDYSON BROWN 9 96 93 153 342

LANCASTER EVE DARFUS 12 200 130 167 497

740-407-2969 wendy.russell@live.com Ind

GOLDEN GALES BLUE/GOLD 3 3 3

Baker 1 Baker 2 Baker 3 Baker 4 Baker 5 Baker 6

Baker 

Total Reg. Total

Team 

Total
Head Coach: COREY CHATMAN

Asst. Coach: SCOTT MCCRERY

690 First Name Last Name Grade Game 1 Game 2 Game 3 Total

MARION HARDING MAZLYN HORD 10 132 132 154 418

MARION HARDING HANNA PRICE 12 107 146 152 405

MARION HARDING KAITLYN DAUM 12 108 133 130 371

MARION HARDING HANNAH MULLENNIX 10 132 155 191 478

MARION HARDING KENZI VAUGHT 11 134 182 200 516

MARION HARDING MERCY OTERO 10

MARION HARDING PEYTON APTHORP 9

MARION HARDING CASSANDRA HOLCOMB 10

MARION HARDING Substitution 1 n/a

MARION HARDING Substitution 2 n/a

MARION HARDING Substitution 3 n/a

419.612.3699 cchatman@mcspresidents.org Team Total 613 748 827 2188
PRESIDENTS (Prexies) RED/BLACK 5 5 5

166 95 130 156 863 2188145 171 3051

MARION HARDING

LANCASTER



OHSAA Girls Division I Sectional Bowling Tournament - HP Lanes

Team Scoring - February 26, 2022

Teams are listed in alphabetical order.  See Team Results for order of finish.

Baker 1 Baker 2 Baker 3 Baker 4 Baker 5 Baker 6

Baker 

Total Reg. Total

Team 

Total
Head Coach: MIKE GEER

970 First Name Last Name Grade Game 1 Game 2 Game 3 Total

MARYSVILLE HAILEY LOWE 10

MARYSVILLE SARAH STOOKSBURY 11 160 166 145 471

MARYSVILLE PAYTON DARLING 12 132 127 129 388

MARYSVILLE ALYSSA BEECHING 12 149 173 202 524

MARYSVILLE MADISON STROUSE 11 162 142 215 519

MARYSVILLE CORYN DARLING 9 163 131 124 418

MARYSVILLE Substitution 1 n/a

MARYSVILLE Substitution 2 n/a

MARYSVILLE Substitution 3 n/a

9375498991 mikeusoh@gmail.com Team Total 766 739 815 2320
MONARCHS RED/BLUE 5 5 5

Baker 1 Baker 2 Baker 3 Baker 4 Baker 5 Baker 6

Baker 

Total Reg. Total

Team 

Total
Head Coach: KEVIN NOURSE

1032 First Name Last Name Grade Game 1 Game 2 Game 3 Total

MIFFLIN SOFIA CUNNINGHAM 12 71 105 176

MIFFLIN AMARIA PAYNE 12 108 72 77 257

MIFFLIN EVE GREENWOOD 10 101 102 86 289

MIFFLIN TATIANA TAYLOR 10 75 74 67 216

MIFFLIN CHASTITY SUMMERS 10 48 48

MIFFLIN JALEEAH HARVEY 10 75 89 90 254

MIFFLIN Substitution 1 n/a

MIFFLIN Substitution 2 n/a

MIFFLIN Substitution 3 n/a

6145609242 knourse7531@columbus.k12.oh.us Team Total 430 385 425 1240
PUNCHERS BLUE/WHITE/Royal Blue 5 5 5

2320

90 101 99 65

185 156 148 159

126

156 944 3264

571 1811124090

140

MIFFLIN

MARYSVILLE



OHSAA Girls Division I Sectional Bowling Tournament - HP Lanes

Team Scoring - February 26, 2022

Teams are listed in alphabetical order.  See Team Results for order of finish.

Baker 1 Baker 2 Baker 3 Baker 4 Baker 5 Baker 6

Baker 

Total Reg. Total

Team 

Total
Head Coach: TERRY FRANZ

Asst. Coach: TONY FRANZ

1078 First Name Last Name Grade Game 1 Game 2 Game 3 Total

MOUNT VERNON IZZY MOORE 12 160 110 133 403

MOUNT VERNON REAGAHN PARKS 12 170 182 117 469

MOUNT VERNON MAKAYA THOMAS 10 103 103

MOUNT VERNON CHELSEA KING 11 126 171 170 467

MOUNT VERNON JACE KYLE 10 144 135 190 469

MOUNT VERNON LAURA PAGE 9 125 103 228

MOUNT VERNON Substitution 1 n/a

MOUNT VERNON Substitution 2 n/a

MOUNT VERNON Substitution 3 n/a

740-504-3637 tfranzinsurance@yahoo.com Team Total 703 723 713 2139
YELLOW JACKETS ORANGE/BLACK 5 5 5

Baker 1 Baker 2 Baker 3 Baker 4 Baker 5 Baker 6

Baker 

Total Reg. Total

Team 

Total
Head Coach: JESS BILLER

Asst. Coach: DOM THIEL

1086 First Name Last Name Grade Game 1 Game 2 Game 3 Total

NEW ALBANY JADA BILLER 12 261 203 204 668

NEW ALBANY ABBY PHELPS 12 126 140 266

NEW ALBANY TARYN JOLLY 11 161 129 206 496

NEW ALBANY GRACE LAYMAN 12 138 165 149 452

NEW ALBANY ALLY LOTHES 11 151 124 275

NEW ALBANY SYDNEY WAMSLEY 11

NEW ALBANY Substitution 1 n/a 115 116 231

NEW ALBANY Substitution 2 n/a

NEW ALBANY Substitution 3 n/a

(614) 439-8850 Jess@eaglesbowling.com Team Total 826 747 815 2388
EAGLES DARK MAROON/VEGAS GOLD 5 5 5

129 918 2388 3306

162 2139860

136

148

137 216 139 161

157125 116 152 2999

NEW ALBANY

MOUNT VERNON



OHSAA Girls Division I Sectional Bowling Tournament - HP Lanes

Team Scoring - February 26, 2022

Teams are listed in alphabetical order.  See Team Results for order of finish.

Baker 1 Baker 2 Baker 3 Baker 4 Baker 5 Baker 6

Baker 

Total Reg. Total

Team 

Total

Head Coach: DENISE WILEY

Asst. Coach: MICHAEL WILEY 

1088 First Name Last Name Grade Game 1 Game 2 Game 3 Total

NEWARK MANI KING 12 172 123 295

NEWARK NADIA LIESEN 11 154 167 321

NEWARK MAKAYLA ADAMS 10 163 169 332

NEWARK GIANNA HAYES 12 212 211 180 603

NEWARK JADE GABOR 10 187 179 199 565

NEWARK ANDY HUPP 10 143 143

NEWARK JOEY HUPP 11 151 151

NEWARK TAYLOR ENRIGHT 11 116 116

NEWARK Substitution 1 n/a

NEWARK Substitution 2 n/a

NEWARK Substitution 3 n/a

7405043961 dwiley@laca.org Team Total 885 803 838 2526
WILDCATS CRIMSON/WHITE 5 5 5

Baker 1 Baker 2 Baker 3 Baker 4 Baker 5 Baker 6

Baker 

Total Reg. Total

Team 

Total

Head Coach: PEGGY HOLLEY

1140 First Name Last Name Grade Game 1 Game 2 Game 3 Total

NORTHLAND JULIANE LUKAMBO 11 93 131 138 362

NORTHLAND BENISHA GURUNG 11 147 123 178 448

NORTHLAND SUSTIKA AHANGKARI 11 148 168 175 491

NORTHLAND NASIA BAILEY 12 152 177 138 467

NORTHLAND AFIA BOADU 11

NORTHLAND ARPANA CHHETRI 12 124 150 129 403

NORTHLAND LINDSEY WALLACE 10

NORTHLAND Substitution 1 n/a

NORTHLAND Substitution 2 n/a

NORTHLAND Substitution 3 n/a

6149899118 pkholley2003@yahoo.com Team Total 664 749 758 2171
VIKINGS GREEN/GOLD 5 5 5

148 140 132 128 101 784 2171 2955

147 236 139 148 179 960 2526 3486

NORTHLAND

NEWARK

111

135



OHSAA Girls Division I Sectional Bowling Tournament - HP Lanes

Team Scoring - February 26, 2022

Teams are listed in alphabetical order.  See Team Results for order of finish.

Baker 1 Baker 2 Baker 3 Baker 4 Baker 5 Baker 6

Baker 

Total Reg. Total

Team 

Total

Head Coach: JIM BREHM

Asst. Coach: TONY CLAAR

1202 First Name Last Name Grade Game 1 Game 2 Game 3 220

OLENTANGY PHOEBE ANDERSON 11 220 172 246 638

OLENTANGY JAYLYNN BROWNLEE 11 197 118 315

OLENTANGY KATIE CLAAR 12 145 185 146 476

OLENTANGY SAVANNAH CLAAR 12 166 201 170 537

OLENTANGY ELIZA FOREMAN 12

OLENTANGY HANNAH LAMAR 12 129 130 173 432

OLENTANGY ALEX OBERYSZYN 12

OLENTANGY ALEX WALTERS 12

OLENTANGY Substitution 1 n/a 140 140

OLENTANGY Substitution 2 n/a

OLENTANGY Substitution 3 n/a

6145798671 james_brehm@olsd.us Team Total 857 806 875 2538
BRAVES BLUE/GOLD 5 5 5

Baker 1 Baker 2 Baker 3 Baker 4 Baker 5 Baker 6

Baker 

Total Reg. Total

Team 

Total

Head Coach: DUANE JOSEPH

Asst. Coach: ANDREW KICAS

1201 First Name Last Name Grade Game 1 Game 2 Game 3 Total

OLENTANGY BERLIN SHANNON NYE 12 116 116

OLENTANGY BERLIN TAYLOR WALKER 12 93 93

OLENTANGY BERLIN ADDISON KEARNS 10 116 148 161 425

OLENTANGY BERLIN STEPHANIE BURKHART 11 154 171 115 440

OLENTANGY BERLIN MEGAN ROUBINEK 11 178 189 171 538

OLENTANGY BERLIN MICHELLE STARNER 12 116 127 133 376

OLENTANGY BERLIN Substitution 1 n/a 105 105

OLENTANGY BERLIN Substitution 2 n/a

OLENTANGY BERLIN Substitution 3 n/a

(937)309-4457 berlinbowling@gmail.com Team Total 657 751 685 2093
Bears Royal Blue/Light Blue/White 5 5 5

164 202 191 152 181 163 1053

2987

2538 3591

121 150 156 165 169 133 894 2093

OLENTANGY BERLIN

OLENTANGY



OHSAA Girls Division I Sectional Bowling Tournament - HP Lanes

Team Scoring - February 26, 2022

Teams are listed in alphabetical order.  See Team Results for order of finish.

Baker 1 Baker 2 Baker 3 Baker 4 Baker 5 Baker 6

Baker 

Total Reg. Total

Team 

Total
Head Coach: M NOLE

Asst. Coach: STACEY CHRISTENSEN

1203 First Name Last Name Grade Game 1 Game 2 Game 3 Total

OLENTANGY LIBERTY CAROLINE SMITH 12 129 170 137 436

OLENTANGY LIBERTY CARLEY BUDREAU 10 84 84

OLENTANGY LIBERTY RINA GUANZON 10 126 126

OLENTANGY LIBERTY SAMANTHA YATES 10 106 116 96 318

OLENTANGY LIBERTY ELLA BECKWITH 9 110 111 221

OLENTANGY LIBERTY LAUREN HARDY 9 116 116

OLENTANGY LIBERTY EMMA PENCE 9 98 98

OLENTANGY LIBERTY LANEY KARAS 9 93 93

OLENTANGY LIBERTY Substitution 1 n/a 82 82

OLENTANGY LIBERTY Substitution 2 n/a 117 117

OLENTANGY LIBERTY Substitution 3 n/a

6143153788 steven.nole@gmail.com Team Total 527 639 525 1691
PATRIOTS BLUE/SILVER 5 5 5

Individual
Head Coach: RODNEY PALMER

Asst. Coach: DOMINIC BOYSAW

1211 First Name Last Name Grade Game 1 Game 2 Game 3 Total

OLENTANGY ORANGE RYLEE JACOBS 9 120 131 114 365

OLENTANGY ORANGE LAUREN BEREND 12 148 181 150 479

OLENTANGY ORANGE LAURYN DECK 12 150 173 122 445

OLENTANGY ORANGE EVE WICKS 12 135 208 144 487

6146574013 rodney.palmer@dell.com Ind

Pioneers Blue/Orange 4 4 4

110 127 122

OLENTANGY LIBERTY

115 86 113 673 1691 2364

OLENTANGY ORANGE



OHSAA Girls Division I Sectional Bowling Tournament - HP Lanes

Team Scoring - February 26, 2022

Teams are listed in alphabetical order.  See Team Results for order of finish.

Baker 1 Baker 2 Baker 3 Baker 4 Baker 5 Baker 6

Baker 

Total Reg. Total

Team 

Total
Head Coach: JASON ROACH

Asst. Coach: GREGORY_MOORE@PLSD.US

1254 First Name Last Name Grade Game 1 Game 2 Game 3 Total

PICKERINGTON CENTRAL JAYCIE ARNET 12 152 180 167 499

PICKERINGTON CENTRAL KYLIE FINAN 11 192 174 168 534

PICKERINGTON CENTRAL EMMA PUGH 9 120 175 181 476

PICKERINGTON CENTRAL SYDNEY BROWN 12 140 161 149 450

PICKERINGTON CENTRAL MIKAYLA HODGE 12 136 137 273

PICKERINGTON CENTRAL DAYNA HOWILER 11

PICKERINGTON CENTRAL ALEX TULLIUS 11 126 126

PICKERINGTON CENTRAL EMILY STICKEL 12

PICKERINGTON CENTRAL Substitution 1 n/a

PICKERINGTON CENTRAL Substitution 2 n/a

PICKERINGTON CENTRAL Substitution 3 n/a

614-905-9695 jason_roach@plsd.us Team Total 740 827 791 2358
TIGERS PURPLE/WHITE 5 5 5

Baker 1 Baker 2 Baker 3 Baker 4 Baker 5 Baker 6

Baker 

Total Reg. Total

Team 

Total
Head Coach: MICHAEL ROSSI

Asst. Coach: LORI VANCE

1255 First Name Last Name Grade Game 1 Game 2 Game 3 Total

PICKERINGTON NORTH MAGGIE BURRIS 12 137 126 111 374

PICKERINGTON NORTH ABBY MCFERIN 10 154 222 162 538

PICKERINGTON NORTH CAIT ROGERS 10 109 150 116 375

PICKERINGTON NORTH CAITLYN O'MALLEY 12 100 100

PICKERINGTON NORTH MILLIE FOX 9 104 111 215

PICKERINGTON NORTH DELINA AMANUEL 11 163 144 137 444

PICKERINGTON NORTH Substitution 1 n/a

PICKERINGTON NORTH Substitution 2 n/a

PICKERINGTON NORTH Substitution 3 n/a

614-354-9064 michael_rossi@plsd.us Team Total 667 742 637 2046
PANTHERS BLACK/GRAY/PURPLE 5 5 5

PICKERINGTON CENTRAL

183 174 154 161 122 197 991 2358 3349

PICKERINGTON NORTH

153 125 83 99 142 124 726 2046 2772



OHSAA Girls Division I Sectional Bowling Tournament - HP Lanes

Team Scoring - February 26, 2022

Teams are listed in alphabetical order.  See Team Results for order of finish.

Individual
Head Coach: JAMIE GAPEN

1290 First Name Last Name Grade Game 1 Game 2 Game 3 Total

REYNOLDSBURG TIANA RHODES-WASHINGTON 12 87 119 112 318

REYNOLDSBURG ANINA LOCKHART 11 92 111 86 289

REYNOLDSBURG DERIANA STEWART 9 74 116 86 276

614-519-6843 jgapen@aaaohio.com Ind

RAIDERS PURPLE/GOLD 3 3 3

Baker 1 Baker 2 Baker 3 Baker 4 Baker 5 Baker 6

Baker 

Total Reg. Total

Team 

Total
Head Coach: GEORGE W. YATES II

1436 First Name Last Name Grade Game 1 Game 2 Game 3 Total

SOUTH REBECCA HIGGINS 10 144 143 147 434

SOUTH ROSE WANJEMA 11 140 128 129 397

SOUTH CALLIE LAYNE 12 137 159 166 462

SOUTH TRINITY ROTH 11 134 134

SOUTH CEDENA CORBY 11 130 202 167 499

SOUTH KATERI COONTZ-WARDIA 11 93 93

SOUTH PAIGE PEREIRA 10 78 78

SOUTH Substitution 1 n/a

SOUTH Substitution 2 n/a

SOUTH Substitution 3 n/a

6145972295 gyates5294@columbus.k12.oh.us Team Total 685 725 687 2097
Bulldogs BLUE/GRAY 5 5 5

REYNOLDSBURG

SOUTH

167 146 165 160 219 115 972 2097 3069



OHSAA Girls Division I Sectional Bowling Tournament - HP Lanes

Team Scoring - February 26, 2022

Teams are listed in alphabetical order.  See Team Results for order of finish.

Individual
Head Coach: MIRANDA HULL

1348 First Name Last Name Grade Game 1 Game 2 Game 3 Total

ST FRANCIS DeSALES ALEXIS REYNOLDS 11 149 178 142 469

ST FRANCIS DeSALES HUNTER MESSMER 10 106 119 78 303

ST FRANCIS DeSALES CAILIN MASCARIN 10 123 93 103 319

ST FRANCIS DeSALES MERCEDES BASSITT 10 145 208 142 495

6144399410 Mssinger1995@gmail.com Ind

STALLIONS PURPLE/WHITE 4 4 4

Baker 1 Baker 2 Baker 3 Baker 4 Baker 5 Baker 6

Baker 

Total Reg. Total

Team 

Total
Head Coach: NICK BOLYARD

Asst. Coach: JOSH CAUDILL

1526 First Name Last Name Grade Game 1 Game 2 Game 3 Total

TEAYS VALLEY BAYLOR DUNN 12 147 107 103 357

TEAYS VALLEY LORALAI KINZY 10 75 136 100 311

TEAYS VALLEY KENNA BARNES 9 107 102 92 301

TEAYS VALLEY KYRA PETERS 11 148 148

TEAYS VALLEY CAROLINE O'MALLEY 10 119 154 128 401

TEAYS VALLEY EMALYNN HAMILTON 11 128 128

TEAYS VALLEY HALEY FOUT 9

TEAYS VALLEY Substitution 1 n/a 112 112

TEAYS VALLEY Substitution 2 n/a

TEAYS VALLEY Substitution 3 n/a

614-314-5238 nbolyard@tvsd.us Team Total 576 611 571 1758
VIKINGS BLUE/GOLD 5 5 5

ST FRANCIS DeSALES

TEAYS VALLEY

145 151 142 133 133 125 829 1758 2587



OHSAA Girls Division I Sectional Bowling Tournament - HP Lanes

Team Scoring - February 26, 2022

Teams are listed in alphabetical order.  See Team Results for order of finish.

Baker 1 Baker 2 Baker 3 Baker 4 Baker 5 Baker 6

Baker 

Total Reg. Total

Team 

Total
Head Coach: JOE TAYLOR

Asst. Coach: HANNAH INNES

1738 First Name Last Name Grade Game 1 Game 2 Game 3 Total

THOMAS WORTHINGTON TIFFANY FLORES 12 127 139 176 442

THOMAS WORTHINGTON KAITLYN BROEHL 11 86 114 200

THOMAS WORTHINGTON GWENYTH MIROSLAW 11 130 85 134 349

THOMAS WORTHINGTON HARINI SUBRAMANIAN 12 95 55 150

THOMAS WORTHINGTON AUDREY WINGERTER 12 110 157 155 422

THOMAS WORTHINGTON DANIKA ANKROM 10 68 121 189

THOMAS WORTHINGTON JAEDA WOOD-BINKLEY 12

THOMAS WORTHINGTON Substitution 1 n/a

THOMAS WORTHINGTON Substitution 2 n/a

THOMAS WORTHINGTON Substitution 3 n/a

614.496.0329 jtaylor7700@wideopenwest.com Team Total 530 522 700 1752
CARDINALS BLUE/RED 5 5 5

Individual
Head Coach: CAITIE KILBANE

1612 First Name Last Name Grade Game 1 Game 2 Game 3 Total

WALNUT RIDGE JAYLIN LONG 12 80 114 91 285

WALNUT RIDGE SHAMARA DOBSON 9 88 54 88 230

WALNUT RIDGE SHAELYNN BURNETTE 9 84 84 95 263

WALNUT RIDGE JAMARI FLESHMAN 9 65 86 109 260

6145823478 ckilban3@kent.edu Ind

SCOTS RED/GRAY/WHITE 4 4 4

THOMAS WORTHINGTON

146 117 103 119 107 118 710 1752 2462

WALNUT RIDGE



OHSAA Girls Division I Sectional Bowling Tournament - HP Lanes

Team Scoring - February 26, 2022

Teams are listed in alphabetical order.  See Team Results for order of finish.

Baker 1 Baker 2 Baker 3 Baker 4 Baker 5 Baker 6

Baker 

Total Reg. Total

Team 

Total
Head Coach: ELIZABETH HIGGINBOTHAM

1656 First Name Last Name Grade Game 1 Game 2 Game 3 Total

WEST BRIANNA COOPER 11 102 99 201

WEST ANNABELLE COOPER 10 97 85 182

WEST ABBIEGAIL COLLIER 9 117 146 110 373

WEST MISTI HASSAN 11 84 116 200

WEST EMILY NAVERETTE 11 68 130 198

WEST WINTER WILDER 9 85 99 184

WEST KAILEIGH EVANS 10 105 123 228

WEST Substitution 1 n/a

WEST Substitution 2 n/a

WEST Substitution 3 n/a

614-439-2220 BHIGGY68@HOTMAIL.COM Team Total 505 483 578 1566
COWBOYS BUFF/BROWN

Individual
Head Coach: TONY GONZALEZ

1671 First Name Last Name Grade Game 1 Game 2 Game 3 Total

WESTERVILLE CENTRAL PAYTON HARTGROVE 11 149 178 234 561

6145993387 tonyg1996@gmail.com Ind

WARHAWKS SILVER/BLACK

WESTERVILLE CENTRAL

2153

WEST

100 96 117 89 98 87 587 1566



OHSAA Girls Division I Sectional Bowling Tournament - HP Lanes

Team Scoring - February 26, 2022

Teams are listed in alphabetical order.  See Team Results for order of finish.

Baker 1 Baker 2 Baker 3 Baker 4 Baker 5 Baker 6

Baker 

Total Reg. Total

Team 

Total
Head Coach: JAMIE WEST

Asst. Coach: MARK CANDELLA

1674 First Name Last Name Grade Game 1 Game 2 Game 3 Total

WESTERVILLE SOUTH EVA FAULKNER 9 91 149 240

WESTERVILLE SOUTH HADASAH MENSAH 10 130 132 126 388

WESTERVILLE SOUTH JESSICA APPLEGATE 11 190 151 208 549

WESTERVILLE SOUTH ALEXZANDRIA STEWART 11 164 243 103 510

WESTERVILLE SOUTH ADDISON POULSEN 11 156 192 189 537

WESTERVILLE SOUTH JULIA THOMAS 9

WESTERVILLE SOUTH CORALEE THOMAS 11

WESTERVILLE SOUTH Substitution 1 n/a 89 89

WESTERVILLE SOUTH Substitution 2 n/a

WESTERVILLE SOUTH Substitution 3 n/a

6143322828 jamiewest2112@att.net Team Total 729 809 775 2313
WILDCATS RED/WHITE

Baker 1 Baker 2 Baker 3 Baker 4 Baker 5 Baker 6

Baker 

Total Reg. Total

Team 

Total
Head Coach: CHRISTINE JONARD

1698 First Name Last Name Grade Game 1 Game 2 Game 3 Total

WHETSTONE KENDALL HOWARD-STEVENS 10 94 116 96 306

WHETSTONE MIA KAIN 11 112 112 117 341

WHETSTONE OLIVIA KOESTER 11 123 94 134 351

WHETSTONE STELLA THOMPSON 12 143 144 112 399

WHETSTONE HALEY WOOLEVER 12 95 121 133 349

WHETSTONE Substitution 1 n/a

WHETSTONE Substitution 2 n/a

WHETSTONE Substitution 3 n/a

6148433963 cjonard@gmail.com Team Total 567 587 592 1746
BRAVES NAVY/WHITE

2492

WHETSTONE

123 114 130 127 135 117 746 1746

179 192 136 175 147 87 916 2313 3229

WESTERVILLE SOUTH



OHSAA Girls Division I Sectional Bowling Tournament - HP Lanes

Team Scoring - February 26, 2022

Teams are listed in alphabetical order.  See Team Results for order of finish.

Baker 1 Baker 2 Baker 3 Baker 4 Baker 5 Baker 6

Baker 

Total Reg. Total

Team 

Total
Head Coach: LORIE SHAW

Asst. Coach: ROBIN GRESS

1700 First Name Last Name Grade Game 1 Game 2 Game 3 Total

WHITEHALL-YEARLING MICHAELA SKINNER 9 136 98 92 326

WHITEHALL-YEARLING KYLIE WHISTLE 9 104 138 127 369

WHITEHALL-YEARLING NEVAEH MCCONNAHA 9 116 116 166 398

WHITEHALL-YEARLING TAYLOR STACE 9 168 170 162 500

WHITEHALL-YEARLING LATASHA COUSIN 12 73 93 107 273

WHITEHALL-YEARLING Substitution 1 n/a

WHITEHALL-YEARLING Substitution 2 n/a

WHITEHALL-YEARLING Substitution 3 n/a

6146007633 shawzeee@hotmail.com Team Total 597 615 654 1866
RAMS BLACK/WHITE

Baker 1 Baker 2 Baker 3 Baker 4 Baker 5 Baker 6

Baker 

Total Reg. Total

Team 

Total
Head Coach: SUSAN BOND

Asst. Coach: JOHN CATANZARITE

1741 First Name Last Name Grade Game 1 Game 2 Game 3 Total

WORTHINGTON KILBOURNE SAMANTHA DARBY 12 116 148 264

WORTHINGTON KILBOURNE NADIRAT MOHAMMED 11 198 131 168 497

WORTHINGTON KILBOURNE LILIANA HOHN 9 143 139 282

WORTHINGTON KILBOURNE AMBER BROCKWAY 9 147 144 232 523

WORTHINGTON KILBOURNE BRENNA BURRELL 11 137 190 122 449

WORTHINGTON KILBOURNE GABBY MCELWAIN 11 120 99 219

WORTHINGTON KILBOURNE Substitution 1 n/a

WORTHINGTON KILBOURNE Substitution 2 n/a

WORTHINGTON KILBOURNE Substitution 3 n/a

6145967918 sbond@healthplan.com Team Total 718 707 809 2234
WOLVES ROYAL BLUE/BLACK

3098

WORTHINGTON KILBOURNE

135 144 153 151 144 137 864 2234

WHITEHALL-YEARLING

138 132 159 166 130 117 842 1866 2708



OHSAA Girls Division II Sectional Bowling Tournament - HP Lanes

Results All Participants - February 26, 2022
TQ - indicates member of district qualifying team; IQ - indicates district qualifying individual

Place First Name Last Name Grade School Game 1 Game 2 Game 3 Total
1 HANNAH HALSTEAD 12 DELAWARE HAYES 221 205 252 678 TQ

2 JADA BILLER 12 NEW ALBANY 261 203 204 668 TQ

3 PHOEBE ANDERSON 11 OLENTANGY 220 172 246 638 TQ

4 DELANEY ROSSETTE 11 GAHANNA LINCOLN 217 193 197 607 TQ

5 GIANNA HAYES 12 NEWARK 212 211 180 603 TQ

6 DANIELLE PHIPPS 11 JONATHAN ALDER 205 188 190 583 TQ

7 SHEA HUNTINGTON 12 JONATHAN ALDER 224 165 180 569 TQ

8 JADE GABOR 10 NEWARK 187 179 199 565 TQ

9 PAYTON HARTGROVE 11 WESTERVILLE CENTRAL 149 178 234 561 IQ

10 MAKAYLA POUNDS 11 DELAWARE HAYES 196 182 175 553 TQ

11 JESSICA APPLEGATE 11 WESTERVILLE SOUTH 190 151 208 549 TQ

12 ADDISON WATSON 12 GAHANNA LINCOLN 153 225 160 538 TQ

12 ABBY MCFERIN 10 PICKERINGTON NORTH 154 222 162 538 IQ

12 KADIE WALTER 12 JONATHAN ALDER 174 198 166 538 TQ

12 MEGAN ROUBINEK 11 OLENTANGY BERLIN 178 189 171 538 TQ

12 LINDZI OAKMAN 12 GAHANNA LINCOLN 185 174 179 538 TQ

17 SAVANNAH CLAAR 12 OLENTANGY 166 201 170 537 TQ

17 ADDISON POULSEN 11 WESTERVILLE SOUTH 156 192 189 537 TQ

19 KYLIE FINAN 11 PICKERINGTON CENTRAL 192 174 168 534 TQ

20 SAMANTHA JAY 9 BEXLEY 171 186 174 531 IQ

21 ALYSSA BEECHING 12 MARYSVILLE 149 173 202 524 TQ

22 AMBER BROCKWAY 9 WORTHINGTON KILBOURNE 147 144 232 523 TQ

23 ASHLEIGH WESTERVELT 12 BIG WALNUT 176 169 175 520 TQ

24 CASSANDRA SANDERS 12 BIG WALNUT 151 146 222 519 TQ

24 MADISON STROUSE 11 MARYSVILLE 162 142 215 519 TQ

26 KENZI VAUGHT 11 MARION HARDING 134 182 200 516 TQ

27 ALEXZANDRIA STEWART 11 WESTERVILLE SOUTH 164 243 103 510 TQ

28 ABI LARKIN 12 BIG WALNUT 163 155 191 509 TQ

29 GRACE MCILLWAIN 12 DELAWARE HAYES 193 138 176 507 TQ

30 TAYLOR STACE 9 WHITEHALL-YEARLING 168 170 162 500 IQ

31 CEDENA CORBY 11 SOUTH 130 202 167 499 TQ

31 JAYCIE ARNET 12 PICKERINGTON CENTRAL 152 180 167 499 TQ

33 EVE DARFUS 12 LANCASTER 200 130 167 497 IQ

33 NADIRAT MOHAMMED 11 WORTHINGTON KILBOURNE 198 131 168 497 TQ

35 TARYN JOLLY 11 NEW ALBANY 161 129 206 496 TQ

36 MERCEDES BASSITT 10 ST FRANCIS DeSALES 145 208 142 495 IQ

37 TORI RICHARDSON 12 GAHANNA LINCOLN 169 160 165 494 TQ

38 SUSTIKA AHANGKARI 11 NORTHLAND 148 168 175 491 TQ

39 EVE WICKS 12 OLENTANGY ORANGE 135 208 144 487 IQ

40 HAILEY HUNTER 10 HILLIARD DARBY 137 178 168 483 IQ

41 SATAVIA KEMPTON 12 JONATHAN ALDER 184 159 137 480 TQ

42 LAUREN BEREND 12 OLENTANGY ORANGE 148 181 150 479 IQ

43 HANNAH MULLENNIX 10 MARION HARDING 132 155 191 478 TQ

44 KATIE CLAAR 12 OLENTANGY 145 185 146 476 TQ

44 EMMA PUGH 9 PICKERINGTON CENTRAL 120 175 181 476 TQ

46 GRACE GILLESPIE 12 BIG WALNUT 147 151 177 475 TQ

47 SARAH STOOKSBURY 11 MARYSVILLE 160 166 145 471 TQ

48 JACE KYLE 10 MOUNT VERNON 144 135 190 469 TQ



OHSAA Girls Division II Sectional Bowling Tournament - HP Lanes

Results All Participants - February 26, 2022
TQ - indicates member of district qualifying team; IQ - indicates district qualifying individual

Place First Name Last Name Grade School Game 1 Game 2 Game 3 Total
48 REAGAHN PARKS 12 MOUNT VERNON 170 182 117 469 TQ

48 ALEXIS REYNOLDS 11 ST FRANCIS DeSALES 149 178 142 469 IQ

51 NASIA BAILEY 12 NORTHLAND 152 177 138 467 TQ

51 CHELSEA KING 11 MOUNT VERNON 126 171 170 467 TQ

53 DANIELLA SABA 11 EASTMOOR ACADEMY 214 120 132 466 IQ

54 EMILY DECKER 12 HILLIARD DARBY 149 138 175 462 IQ

54 CALLIE LAYNE 12 SOUTH 137 159 166 462 TQ

56 JOY PACKARD 12 BISHOP WATTERSON 154 125 175 454 IQ

57 GRACE LAYMAN 12 NEW ALBANY 138 165 149 452 TQ

58 SYDNEY BROWN 12 PICKERINGTON CENTRAL 140 161 149 450 TQ

59 BRENNA BURRELL 11 WORTHINGTON KILBOURNE 137 190 122 449 TQ

60 BENISHA GURUNG 11 NORTHLAND 147 123 178 448 TQ

61 LAURYN DECK 12 OLENTANGY ORANGE 150 173 122 445 IQ

62 DELINA AMANUEL 11 PICKERINGTON NORTH 163 144 137 444 IQ

63 TIFFANY FLORES 12 THOMAS WORTHINGTON 127 139 176 442 IQ

64 STEPHANIE BURKHART 11 OLENTANGY BERLIN 154 171 115 440 TQ

65 CAROLINE SMITH 12 OLENTANGY LIBERTY 129 170 137 436

65 MAGGIE TIGHE 11 HILLIARD DAVIDSON 151 137 148 436

67 MADISON KENNEDY 12 HILLIARD BRADLEY 123 168 144 435

68 EMILY TRAVIS 10 GRANVILLE 167 148 119 434

68 REBECCA HIGGINS 10 SOUTH 144 143 147 434 TQ

70 HANNAH LAMAR 12 OLENTANGY 129 130 173 432 TQ

71 MORGAN HIGGINS 11 HILLIARD BRADLEY 131 138 159 428

72 NIKIA THOMAS 10 GROVEPORT MADISON 116 183 128 427

73 MELISSA MONTGOMERY 10 BISHOP WATTERSON 117 154 155 426

74 ADDISON KEARNS 10 OLENTANGY BERLIN 116 148 161 425 TQ

74 REBEKKA MATLACK 10 BUCKEYE VALLEY 152 150 123 425

76 AUDREY WINGERTER 12 THOMAS WORTHINGTON 110 157 155 422

77 KATIE WHITSETT 11 BISHOP WATTERSON 114 180 124 418

77 CORYN DARLING 9 MARYSVILLE 163 131 124 418 TQ

77 MAZLYN HORD 10 MARION HARDING 132 132 154 418 TQ

80 TIWA ADEDIRAN 12 BEECHCROFT 111 173 126 410

81 ANN FLORES 12 BISHOP HARTLEY 152 100 157 409

82 MADISON LAWRENCE 10 HILLIARD BRADLEY 139 127 140 406

83 HANNA PRICE 12 MARION HARDING 107 146 152 405 TQ

84 IZZY MOORE 12 MOUNT VERNON 160 110 133 403 TQ

84 ARPANA CHHETRI 12 NORTHLAND 124 150 129 403 TQ

84 SATURN BEARD 11 HILLIARD DARBY 144 136 123 403

87 LAUREN SARAKAITIS 12 HAMILTON TOWNSHIP 128 126 148 402

87 MADELYN HOOKER 11 GRANVILLE 119 136 147 402

89 CAROLINE O'MALLEY 10 TEAYS VALLEY 119 154 128 401

90 STELLA THOMPSON 12 WHETSTONE 143 144 112 399

91 NEVAEH MCCONNAHA 9 WHITEHALL-YEARLING 116 116 166 398

92 ROSE WANJEMA 11 SOUTH 140 128 129 397 TQ

93 ROSE PORTER 9 BEXLEY 153 105 134 392

94 HADASAH MENSAH 10 WESTERVILLE SOUTH 130 132 126 388 TQ

94 PAYTON DARLING 12 MARYSVILLE 132 127 129 388 TQ

96 EMILY WELCH 11 HAMILTON TOWNSHIP 109 149 129 387



OHSAA Girls Division II Sectional Bowling Tournament - HP Lanes

Results All Participants - February 26, 2022
TQ - indicates member of district qualifying team; IQ - indicates district qualifying individual

Place First Name Last Name Grade School Game 1 Game 2 Game 3 Total
97 CAMILLE PAYNE 12 BISHOP HARTLEY 144 128 111 383

98 NATASHA LANGHAM 12 GROVEPORT MADISON 115 111 152 378

99 MICHELLE STARNER 12 OLENTANGY BERLIN 116 127 133 376 TQ

100 LAYLA CASTLE 12 INDEPENDENCE 97 166 112 375

100 CAIT ROGERS 10 PICKERINGTON NORTH 109 150 116 375

100 KAMRYN DIXON 9 GRANVILLE 136 127 112 375

100 MADISYN MCKAY 12 HILLIARD BRADLEY 127 117 131 375

104 MAGGIE BURRIS 12 PICKERINGTON NORTH 137 126 111 374

105 ABBIEGAIL COLLIER 9 WEST 117 146 110 373

106 KAITLYN DAUM 12 MARION HARDING 108 133 130 371 TQ

107 LEAH SPORELEDER 12 GROVEPORT MADISON 88 126 156 370

108 KYLIE WHISTLE 9 WHITEHALL-YEARLING 104 138 127 369

109 MCKENZIE BOHN 12 BUCKEYE VALLEY 158 109 98 365

109 RYLEE JACOBS 9 OLENTANGY ORANGE 120 131 114 365

111 JULIANE LUKAMBO 11 NORTHLAND 93 131 138 362 TQ

112 LILLY CLAYPOOL 10 BUCKEYE VALLEY 129 99 133 361

113 HALA PAOLUCCI 12 HAMILTON TOWNSHIP 118 140 101 359

114 BAYLOR DUNN 12 TEAYS VALLEY 147 107 103 357

115 OLIVIA KOESTER 11 WHETSTONE 123 94 134 351

116 GWENYTH MIROSLAW 11 THOMAS WORTHINGTON 130 85 134 349

116 HALEY WOOLEVER 12 WHETSTONE 95 121 133 349

118 SIENNAH PHOUNG 9 BISHOP HARTLEY 103 103 138 344

119 ADDYSON BROWN 9 LANCASTER 96 93 153 342

120 MIA KAIN 11 WHETSTONE 112 112 117 341

121 ZOE ZEYEN 11 BISHOP WATTERSON 99 120 120 339

122 SYDNEY OSBORN 9 BUCKEYE VALLEY 103 100 134 337

122 EMANI WILLIAMS 9 INDEPENDENCE 93 115 129 337

122 LEYLA CHENG 10 HILLIARD DARBY 118 110 109 337

125 TORI BIRTCHER 12 GAHANNA LINCOLN 0 153 179 332 TQ

125 MAKAYLA ADAMS 10 NEWARK 163 0 169 332 TQ

127 MICHAELA SKINNER 9 WHITEHALL-YEARLING 136 98 92 326

128 TAYLER FUNDERBURK 12 BISHOP HARTLEY 100 109 115 324

129 NADIA LIESEN 11 NEWARK 0 154 167 321 TQ

130 GRACE GREEN 12 HAMILTON TOWNSHIP 97 125 98 320

131 CAILIN MASCARIN 10 ST FRANCIS DeSALES 123 93 103 319

131 INDAGO FEAGIN 9 BEECHCROFT 118 113 88 319

133 TIANA RHODES-WASHINGTON12 REYNOLDSBURG 87 119 112 318

133 SAMANTHA YATES 10 OLENTANGY LIBERTY 106 116 96 318

135 JAYLYNN BROWNLEE 11 OLENTANGY 197 118 0 315 TQ

135 HARMONY MANZIE 10 CENTENNIAL 114 110 91 315

137 JOI JOHNSON 9 EASTMOOR ACADEMY 97 117 100 314

138 LORALAI KINZY 10 TEAYS VALLEY 75 136 100 311

139 KENNEDY JONES 12 EASTMOOR ACADEMY 91 118 101 310

140 ADI ARCHIE 10 HILLIARD DAVIDSON 102 91 114 307

141 KENDALL HOWARD-STEVENS 10 WHETSTONE 94 116 96 306

141 NIA HOOPER 12 BEECHCROFT 96 99 111 306

143 HUNTER MESSMER 10 ST FRANCIS DeSALES 106 119 78 303

144 KENNA BARNES 9 TEAYS VALLEY 107 102 92 301



OHSAA Girls Division II Sectional Bowling Tournament - HP Lanes

Results All Participants - February 26, 2022
TQ - indicates member of district qualifying team; IQ - indicates district qualifying individual

Place First Name Last Name Grade School Game 1 Game 2 Game 3 Total
145 KENDALLYN FOSTER 11 CENTENNIAL 95 108 96 299

146 ISABELLA TIPPERY-MCCARTNEY12 CENTENNIAL 107 113 78 298

147 MANI KING 12 NEWARK 172 0 123 295 TQ

148 LYDIA BENDELE 12 DELAWARE HAYES 130 163 0 293 TQ

149 ANINA LOCKHART 11 REYNOLDSBURG 92 111 86 289

149 NATALIE ZESCH 11 BISHOP WATTERSON 99 84 106 289

149 EVE GREENWOOD 10 MIFFLIN 101 102 86 289

152 JAYLIN LONG 12 WALNUT RIDGE 80 114 91 285

153 LILIANA HOHN 9 WORTHINGTON KILBOURNE 0 143 139 282 TQ

153 KAYLEE BOYER 12 GROVEPORT MADISON 108 96 78 282

155 DERIANA STEWART 9 REYNOLDSBURG 74 116 86 276

156 ALLY LOTHES 11 NEW ALBANY 151 124 0 275 TQ

157 MIKAYLA HODGE 12 PICKERINGTON CENTRAL 136 137 0 273 TQ

157 LATASHA COUSIN 12 WHITEHALL-YEARLING 73 93 107 273

159 KELSI MEGER 11 BIG WALNUT 133 139 0 272 TQ

160 ABBY PHELPS 12 NEW ALBANY 0 126 140 266 TQ

160 MADYSON WIKOFF 11 DELAWARE HAYES 127 0 139 266 TQ

162 VILITHAI PHONEPRAKAIKEO 12 INDEPENDENCE 78 87 100 265

163 SAMANTHA DARBY 12 WORTHINGTON KILBOURNE 116 0 148 264 TQ

164 ALLISON MURPHY-SMOCK 12 CENTENNIAL 115 67 81 263

164 SHAELYNN BURNETTE 9 WALNUT RIDGE 84 84 95 263

166 JAMARI FLESHMAN 9 WALNUT RIDGE 65 86 109 260

167 AMARIA PAYNE 12 MIFFLIN 108 72 77 257

168 JALEEAH HARVEY 10 MIFFLIN 75 89 90 254

169 MAR'ZHAE CHEERS 11 INDEPENDENCE 92 80 77 249

170 EVA FAULKNER 9 WESTERVILLE SOUTH 0 91 149 240 TQ

170 SAVANNAH MADDEN 10 HAMILTON TOWNSHIP 135 105 0 240

172 OLIVIA BECKMAN 12 BEXLEY 106 82 48 236

172 FATMATA BARRIE 12 BEECHCROFT 87 67 82 236

174 KAMRYN SOHNER 10 HILLIARD DAVIDSON 0 101 129 230

174 SHAMARA DOBSON 9 WALNUT RIDGE 88 54 88 230

176 LILLIAN MCCRACKEN 10 GRANVILLE 114 0 115 229

177 LAURA PAGE 9 MOUNT VERNON 0 125 103 228 TQ

177 KAILEIGH EVANS 10 WEST 105 0 123 228

179 OLIVIA GRIFFITH 11 LANCASTER 84 68 75 227

180 BROOKE BEICHLER 10 GRANVILLE 115 107 0 222

181 ELLA BECKWITH 9 OLENTANGY LIBERTY 110 111 0 221

182 GABBY MCELWAIN 11 WORTHINGTON KILBOURNE 120 99 0 219 TQ

183 ADDIE SOMMERS 10 HILLIARD DAVIDSON 0 119 99 218

184 KAYLAH MITCHELL 11 INDEPENDENCE 76 86 55 217

185 TATIANA TAYLOR 10 MIFFLIN 75 74 67 216

186 MILLIE FOX 9 PICKERINGTON NORTH 104 0 111 215

187 MAYA LAWERENCE 9 HILLIARD DARBY 120 93 0 213

188 KARLIE GAVULA 12 JONATHAN ALDER 0 0 201 201 TQ

188 BRIANNA COOPER 11 WEST 102 99 0 201

190 MISTI HASSAN 11 WEST 84 0 116 200

190 KAITLYN BROEHL 11 THOMAS WORTHINGTON 0 86 114 200

190 IZZY VATTER 9 BISHOP HARTLEY 110 90 0 200



OHSAA Girls Division II Sectional Bowling Tournament - HP Lanes

Results All Participants - February 26, 2022
TQ - indicates member of district qualifying team; IQ - indicates district qualifying individual

Place First Name Last Name Grade School Game 1 Game 2 Game 3 Total
193 ALEXIS KELLS 12 GROVEPORT MADISON 131 67 0 198

193 EMILY NAVERETTE 11 WEST 0 68 130 198

193 IMANI WILLIAMS 9 EASTMOOR ACADEMY 101 97 0 198

196 SAMIRA PEPPERS 9 BEECHCROFT 66 72 57 195

197 DANIKA ANKROM 10 THOMAS WORTHINGTON 68 0 121 189

198 WINTER WILDER 9 WEST 0 85 99 184

199 ANNABELLE COOPER 10 WEST 97 85 0 182

200 SOFIA CUNNINGHAM 12 MIFFLIN 71 0 105 176

201 ABBY WILLMAN 10 HILLIARD DAVIDSON 0 84 88 172

202 JOEY HUPP 11 NEWARK 151 0 0 151 TQ

203 HARINI SUBRAMANIAN 12 THOMAS WORTHINGTON 95 55 0 150

204 KYRA PETERS 11 TEAYS VALLEY 0 0 148 148

205 ANDY HUPP 10 NEWARK 0 143 0 143 TQ

205 MORGAN KAYLOR 9 HILLIARD BRADLEY 0 0 143 143

207 DANNI MAYNARD 11 BIG WALNUT 0 0 141 141 TQ

208 CASEY BURNS 10 GAHANNA LINCOLN 134 0 0 134 TQ

208 TRINITY ROTH 11 SOUTH 134 0 0 134 TQ

208 PRINCESS CONLEY 9 EASTMOOR ACADEMY 73 61 0 134

211 EMALYNN HAMILTON 11 TEAYS VALLEY 128 0 0 128

212 RINA GUANZON 10 OLENTANGY LIBERTY 0 126 0 126

212 ALEX TULLIUS 11 PICKERINGTON CENTRAL 0 0 126 126 TQ

214 ALEXA TAYLOR 10 HILLIARD DARBY 0 0 118 118

215 TAYLOR ENRIGHT 11 NEWARK 0 116 0 116 TQ

215 SHANNON NYE 12 OLENTANGY BERLIN 0 116 0 116 TQ

215 LAUREN HARDY 9 OLENTANGY LIBERTY 0 116 0 116

218 BRIDGET SILVERMAN 10 GRANVILLE 0 0 105 105

219 MAKAYA THOMAS 10 MOUNT VERNON 103 0 0 103 TQ

220 TANIJA GALLOWAY 9 BISHOP HARTLEY 0 0 101 101

221 CAITLYN O'MALLEY 12 PICKERINGTON NORTH 0 100 0 100

222 EMMA PENCE 9 OLENTANGY LIBERTY 98 0 0 98

223 TAYLOR WALKER 12 OLENTANGY BERLIN 93 0 0 93 TQ

223 KATERI COONTZ-WARDIA 11 SOUTH 0 93 0 93 TQ

223 LANEY KARAS 9 OLENTANGY LIBERTY 0 0 93 93

226 ANNABELLE OTT 10 GRANVILLE 0 92 0 92

227 MEGAN MASON 10 HILLIARD DAVIDSON 88 0 0 88

228 CARLEY BUDREAU 10 OLENTANGY LIBERTY 84 0 0 84

229 BRITTNEY TACKETT 12 HAMILTON TOWNSHIP 0 0 83 83

230 PATRICIA BOAMAH 9 EASTMOOR ACADEMY 0 0 78 78

230 PAIGE PEREIRA 10 SOUTH 0 0 78 78 TQ

232 KATERLYN STAMBERGER 10 HILLIARD DAVIDSON 75 0 0 75

233 ELLIE ZAVAGLIA 10 HILLIARD DAVIDSON 73 0 0 73

233 LELIA WALLACE 10 GROVEPORT MADISON 0 0 73 73

235 TERA GAMBLE 9 EASTMOOR ACADEMY 0 0 67 67

236 CHASTITY SUMMERS 10 MIFFLIN 0 48 0 48

237 HAILEY LOWE 10 MARYSVILLE 0 0 0 0 TQ

237 DAISY HENDERSON 10 JONATHAN ALDER 0 0 0 0 TQ

237 SIMONE CHATMAN 12 BISHOP HARTLEY 0 0 0 0

237 MARIA HERRERA AMARO 11 BISHOP HARTLEY 0 0 0 0



OHSAA Girls Division II Sectional Bowling Tournament - HP Lanes

Results All Participants - February 26, 2022
TQ - indicates member of district qualifying team; IQ - indicates district qualifying individual

Place First Name Last Name Grade School Game 1 Game 2 Game 3 Total
237 TESS “SEVEN” KIENER 11 BUCKEYE VALLEY 0 0 0 0

237 CHELSEA CRALL 10 BUCKEYE VALLEY 0 0 0 0

237 IZZY AYERS 11 DELAWARE HAYES 0 0 0 0 TQ

237 ANNA KUNDERT 9 DELAWARE HAYES 0 0 0 0 TQ

237 TRINITY MCGINNIS 12 HAMILTON TOWNSHIP 0 0 0 0

237 CAMERON GALE 9 HILLIARD BRADLEY 0 0 0 0

237 MADISON KAYLOR 9 HILLIARD BRADLEY 0 0 0 0

237 HAILEY HENDERSON 11 JONATHAN ALDER 0 0 0 0 TQ

237 JENISE JORDAN 12 JONATHAN ALDER 0 0 0 0 TQ

237 MERCY OTERO 10 MARION HARDING 0 0 0 0 TQ

237 PEYTON APTHORP 9 MARION HARDING 0 0 0 0 TQ

237 CASSANDRA HOLCOMB 10 MARION HARDING 0 0 0 0 TQ

237 SYDNEY WAMSLEY 11 NEW ALBANY 0 0 0 0 TQ

237 AFIA BOADU 11 NORTHLAND 0 0 0 0 TQ

237 LINDSEY WALLACE 10 NORTHLAND 0 0 0 0 TQ

237 ELIZA FOREMAN 12 OLENTANGY 0 0 0 0 TQ

237 ALEX OBERYSZYN 12 OLENTANGY 0 0 0 0 TQ

237 ALEX WALTERS 12 OLENTANGY 0 0 0 0 TQ

237 DAYNA HOWILER 11 PICKERINGTON CENTRAL 0 0 0 0 TQ

237 EMILY STICKEL 12 PICKERINGTON CENTRAL 0 0 0 0 TQ

237 HALEY FOUT 9 TEAYS VALLEY 0 0 0 0

237 JAEDA WOOD-BINKLEY 12 THOMAS WORTHINGTON 0 0 0 0

237 JULIA THOMAS 9 WESTERVILLE SOUTH 0 0 0 0 TQ

237 CORALEE THOMAS 11 WESTERVILLE SOUTH 0 0 0 0 TQ

Field Totals 26576 27292 27620 81488

Field Average 129.0097 132.4854 134.0777 131.8576
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